TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonoma Foods, Inc. Corporation Assignee of California		09/17/1991	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonoma Cheese Factory, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Spain Street	
City:	Sonoma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95476	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1111024	THE SONOMA CHEESE FACTORY
Registration Number:	1748715	SONOMA DELI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)935-8846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tech@sonomacheesefactory.com

Correspondent Name: The Sonoma Cheese Factory, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 Spain St.

Address Line 4: Sonoma, CALIFORNIA 95476

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. P. Viviani
Signature:	/L.P. Viviani/
Date:	11/14/2006

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

900062581 REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0762

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 11/14/2006